oILEKI]

High Speed 1-Needle Lockstitch
Industrial Sewing Machine

EBER—ATAE=D

DDL-5550N

PARTS LIST
~

19581503
.No.0482-00




L e N N i Lt )

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N=YXLrDRK

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No.) shown by the index.
AUERAnrBROSBE. HIsbnTUSN(RIN)CHRETII LT 2RCE>T. 20SEXHNNET,
2. Explanation of codes
| S Xp) ULE]
1) Codes on the “‘Note” column
CERT Mores

@ L means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
KB A=Y YR CHLTSETE 2B LKL 2T,
® #01.... ... refer to the “Note’’ explanation at bottom of page.
001 R=Fn " ORALERBLTTa v,

2) Codes on the “'E.C. (Engineering change)’’ column
"HEEAT MOILE

@ A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983 10BR £ N @M A n 1,

(@ D.10/83 ... . Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983 108 & N WIBg & ntx.

—3) When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
BROEREN» LCTENRE

ZOVESRNMED AN SBTLIEXNTAI TS, TEERHLCIN, THHrOMILEMRL T ZEXTAC,
Example (5i])

':‘:" Note Part No. Description E.C.
: ELRR S E 3 TEFR & z
1 N 81401100000  Needie bar 10.10/83) vy
I 11 e 81401-100-000-A Need!e bar 1A.10/83! /vy —
2 o 81105-200-000 Frame cover "-10/83) [ B1105-300-000
r
@ B1105-300-000 Frame cover 1A10/83) T —LH—

in case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
BENHBETH SBINEE

In this case, even obsoleted part (D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orn

Amt.

In this case the new part number is replaced on the * §&& (Japanesel” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part numb

IOVER, BRLEONXSBEMIFNCHOIFLVSENFRALTHSNETOT. FLOLBTIEXTE G,

® c.io/83
1 = 81105-500-000 Frame cover E:‘I_glgig M
Correct No. Wrong No.
FLvSE ig2na%

Please order by the correct part number.
ELVSREBTIEXT AL,
® Mm.10/83 ..... The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req’’. column,
1983F 108 S N MBHZTE U o1, ZOBENBEM- LB BTLIHNI T,
3) Codes on the "Amt. Req."” column

"HET mMoKs
®2 ... Indicates amount required is 2.
ni. 2EEsROLLZET,
@20 ......... Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)
BE, 24—t AERMOLEIT, (MEERBX—bALTT)
@ — e Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
ZOS—=y R oI NRIIEBRTT,
@ [§ 1 I, Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “‘asm.” and 2 I in Japanese, in the "“Description’” column.

HBLAMBELTUAFRIL+NHLET, HBECHBMCECEXT "asn” X T2 I & RTLIHNET,

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

in order to ensure that we deliver the comect parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the comesponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B1108-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the battom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

MABLEXORD iEE

B RO RN S A SN A RN S TN P N S R P B ST P B TN B L BTN PR P TR N N B N BN 6 T S N P B T B B € S0 Gt Bt N B S @ S S § e B S By € By B ST BT B S Sy By B @ S

SON=YYAMIEBEATU AR 5EX ORI, BEOFE(BIA . B1109-012-A00) TIEXTF &
ELET, TROA-—V U ORNES (FMET. GIAL, No0010-01) (2, MKES 4 - BRIAGAIEL T

T. X WRDIHRRO—BHATECL 5BEH»SH NI TOTTHTEL,

PN P N P MR B T S M B MR S M S N N B T S N S S St BT PR P MR S TR P IR Bt BN SR S BTN B TN SN BN BN B B I BT 8 e B BN T T B0 S SN G T S fen @ T 8 e e ® e A & Y § Ny & S 8 S




(e}
.

10.

I1.

CONTENTS

B x
MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS «vvevrenennnannn.., 1
BB - A %BEE
MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS «-v-... AR AR 3
tw - XEBE
NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS «vvevevoeennnneeennnnnn. b
St - THWEHE
HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS ccocovavnn Pt T 7
B2 LB E
FEED MECHANISH COMPONENTS vveverromonnnnonnnennannnnnnnn. N g
= D B
D]L LUBRICA’[’[ON CUIAPUNENTS ........ R T R P Y 11
& B R
OFL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS ot ovevnmmnueseeaneneneenneenennnnnnnnnn, 13
B BE 1%
BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS «vvverrvrennneennennnnnnnnnn 15
WO b AN - R EYE
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS v ccvevotummenannneneeeeeeoeeennnnnnnnnnn. 16
R EEB®
EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-5550N-H +vcvveveneneneaennnanininiiennen.. 17
DDL-5550N-H HAEARK
EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-5550N-A «ovovenvnuemannnannnninineinannn.. 18
DDL-5550N-A HHEZEK
NUMERICAL INDEYX OF P AR TS sttt ettt e it ittt teenennnoensssnsnnns 19

%* 51



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
s AXER




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v AMT.
1 110-00254 FACE PLATE ASK. Av4% I3 1
2 110-00304 FACE PLATE GASKET AULRA° YRy 1
3 $S-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 E7%Y° 1/8-44 L=4 1
4 110-00858 ARM OIL SHIELD ASM. AVTTAFTINTY B3 1
5 TA-0850604-RO  RUBBER PLUG PRy 2
6 TA-1250705-R0O_ RUBBER PLUG FABY 1
7 $S-4120915-SP  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FAT3Y" 3/16-28 L=9 8
8 110-00510 SIDE PLATE 4% 1
g9 110-00619 GASKET 4% A YFY 1

10 TA-2000502-R0  RUBBER PLUG 1M 1
11 TA-2101002-R0  RUBBER PLUG by 1
12 B1113-155-0A0  NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ASM. AFPUI4ET - 93 1
13 B1113-155-000  NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN IS 1
14 B3148-123-000  TENSION DISC ISR &) (2)
15 B3149-123-A00  TENSION SPRING {F7PUI4 #5 AT% (D
16 SD-0380552-SL HINGE SCREV D=3.8 H=5.5 4°v2y™ D=3.8 H=5.5 (1)
17 110-18702 THREE-HOLE THREAD EYELET R4 BT 1
18 110-00700 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FULTUBAT - 1
19 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATEYT 3/16-28 L=6 T
20 $S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAEY™ 3/16-28 L=6 1
21 110-18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE 4 7-L4FPUT4 A 1
22 110-01500 SCREW P-4 A7V A FARYT 1
23 110-18959 THREAD TENSION ASK. MISELVIEHN 1
24 110-18900 TEHSION NUT 133993 1)
25 B3120-125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER £433-9%9 I4FUFTR (1)
26 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING {FF3-IN"% A (1)
27 B3132-552-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER {F53-Y #5181 (1)
28 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC 1+53-9%9 2)
29 B3115-552-000  TENSION POST {F$3-9 37- 4]
30 B3128-012-000  TAKE-UP SPRING {FRUNT 2 (1)
31 B3111-552-B00  TENSION POST SOCKET {F$3-Y RT-%74 m
32 $S-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FREY” 9/64-40 L=5.5 ¢}
33 SS-8150710-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 FARY" 15/64-28 L=7 1
34 B3118-552-E00  THREAD RELEASE PIN kY 1
35 B1109-012-A00  THROAT PLATE (A) Nj4%2 A 1
36 $§-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 253" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
37 110-18603 ARM THREAD GUIDE B F-24}7U34 B 1
38 S$S-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t3%Y" 11/64-40 L=6 1
39 TA-1250406-R0O  RUBBER PLUG Faky D=12.5 L=4 2
40 $S-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 AT 2Y™ 3/16-28 L=9 3
41 110-01658 BED SLIDE ASM. 2ATY4E (93) 1
42 B1110-012-000  SLIDE PLATE AATY4R @)
43 110-01609 BED SLIDE SPRING 2ATY4RE A% )
44 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 95%y” 3/32-56 L=1.9 2)
45 110-01104 BED SCREW STUD ATYRIF2Y 4



2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
Ew - XEBE

el

N




REF.NO. KOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION by X A4 AMT.
1 55-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 Fx3Y™ 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
2 110-17209 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT FUET/B3IVY 1
3 Ca-3500000-F0  OIL FELT vy 0.1
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. JUhsoET 93 1
5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. YTy 93 (1)
6 #01 B1905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING, B FUETY Z-ETAATTYUST (2)
7 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK N 95509 (1)
8 B1408-552-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MFT - B5u509h (1)
9 B1903-552-000  END SCREV LEFT EXTYRYT 1)

10 35-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 FARYT 9/32-28 L=16 1
11 110-02706 COUNTERWEIGHT y741eY B 1
12 110-02201 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT B9Y" I IARN 1
13 $5-8150912-TH  SCREW ISt 1
14 110-02300 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 99972 HARN 1
15 110-08059 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. TIAVIUBL H3 1
16 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 939" 1/4-40 L=11 (2)
17 110-08000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM THYAVIVBL (1)
18 110-08109 THRUST COLLAR TMAvIVEL 23AMIT 1)
19 $5-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k329" 9/64-40 6=6 ()
20 110-02805 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 9Y7 19Inx3h B 1
21 110-02508 OIL SEAL AZh TLAI-H 1
22 RC-1850001-KP  SNAP RING 18.5 Ca 437 18.5 1
23 CS-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W¥=12 292497 D=14.72 V=12 73 1
24 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bA%YT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
25 §5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FX2Y" 1/4-40 L=6 2
26 R0-0442401-00  RUBBER RING (U 1
27 SS-7681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 WLIFYT 9/32-28 L=16 1
28 B1212-552-A00  COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE YUP43E) 2742 1
29 110-02607 HAND WHEEL n2T IR 1
30 SS-8151550-SP_ SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 PXFY" 15/64-28 L=15 2
31 110-02003 MAIN SHAFT 999"y 1
32 110-02904 ROLLER FELT AV7TAYI9 F39EYTIAG 1
33 B1213-552-0A0-A OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM. B39y )3-F3-LYE°Y J3 1
34 R0-0291801-00  RUBBER RING ousy® (D

Note (Zid) #01...

Selecting part

ERER




3. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
st - THBEK




REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v A ANT.
1 B1405-012-000  CAP $¥y7° 1
2 B1402-552-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER MFE - 97384 1
3 110-05006 NEEDLE BAR ME"Y 1
4 B1411-552-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASKM. ME-2"% 73 1
5 SS-6090670-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 £3%Y" 9/64-40 6=6 (1)
6 B1414-555-000  SLIDE BLOCK ME*-2"% 7U342) ]
7 110-18801 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MNFE 947 VT4 1
8 B1403-155-000  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER MNE™- I2A2M 1
9 $S-7080510-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.5 IMETFY" 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
10 110-05303 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NIET 94 b3y 1
11 MDB-100B1400 NEEDLE DBX1 #14 A DBX1 #14 1
12 B1306-155-0C0  GEAR & PINION ASM. PIMITRR VT34 H3 1
13 B1306-155-0BO  GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER ITIINTAR I3 M
14 B1305-012-0A0  GEAR ASM. OIEAIAR X743 (1)
15 SS-8660810-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 FAFYS 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
16 B1306-155-0A0  PINION ASHM. PIFEAITART Y- 43 (1)
17 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FA73T 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
18 B1307-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASH., LOWER IRIIMAR H3 )
19 B1307-155-0A0 GEAR ASM. LARGE JIPEATRR 204 3 (1)
20 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FREY" 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
21 B1308-155-0A0 PINION ASM. PINTARR Y3~ 93 (1)
22 $S-8660810-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 FAZY" 1/74-40 L=8 (2)
23 110-04009 UPRIGHT SHAFT 255°) 1
24 $S-4120915-SP_ SCREW 12/64-28 [=9 FAT 39" 3/16-28 L=9 1
25 110-04108 BUSHING, UPPER 27V I9IARA 1
26 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER RFYHIRARN 1
27 110-15203 BUSHING, REAR IRY"IynALE 1
28 $$-4120915-SP  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 $AT 35" 3/16-28 L=9 1
29 CS-079101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 ¥=10 232h97 D=7.94 ¥=10 73 1
30 $S-6110420-TP __ SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 k329" 11/64-40 L=4.8 2
31 110-15005 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BrOAL] 1
32 110-15609 - POSITIONING FINGER 95" AT 1
33 $SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v5%9" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
34 SS-8150432-TH  SCREV P EDN 1
35 110-15104 BUSHING ASM., FRONT IRYTHRIARN 1
36 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR 232b9% %3 1
37 $S-8110410-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 F2¥YT 11/64-40 L=3.5 2)
38 B1808-552-0A0 OIL SEAL SCREW ASM. YAYTY RIMAEYT U3 1
39 B1810-552-000 OIL WICK YAVt QL ARV 1YY (1)
40 B1830-127-0A0  HOOK ASH. SR 1
41 B9117-012-000  BOBBIN FETy 1
42 B1837-012-0A0  BOBBIN CASE ASM. FETUr-2 73 1



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS
Bz EJER




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ AMT.
1 110-71800 HAND LIFTER 13175 LA™~ 1
2 B1521-555-000  SCREW THIPYTLAT- PR 1
3 R0-0371801-00  RUBBER RING ouss® 1
4 110-06756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. ERASL A TR/ 1
5 110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK XYYV Y3 1
6 RE-0500000-KO  E-RING E3°2+39 5 1
7 110-06509 LINK SHAFT EX7YTYVIITY 2
8 110-06608 GASKET UMM I E ¥ 3
8 RE-0500000-KO  E-RING E3"2k49 5 3

10 110-06202 LIFTING LEVER X7y 4% 1
11 110-07309 LIFTING LEVER RING EX7YT YV auvyT 1
12 110-07101 HINGE SCREW E3TPYT 32379397 1
13 SD-0720332-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 27v3y” D=7.24 H=3.3 1
14 110-07002 LIFTING LEVER LINK 2 AL IV 1
15 110-07200 CONNECTING ROD VERTICAL E3TFFT LAYRTY 1
16 110-06305 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD k47 PrT328TY 1
17 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E#™2k49 5 2
18 110-18207 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING £F2AA4R EFTINTF 1
19 110-18405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING {RIAAL° YA 7 1
20 RE-0400000-KO  E-RING E3™4%k49 4 1
21 110-18306 TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN Ab2AARI™ IV 1
22 110-18009 TENSION RELEASE PLATE {h2AA42 1
23 110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT AhIARLEITY 1
24 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 1841 F39ty 307 1
25 110-71701 NUT 131 F39tY 207 Ivb 1
26 B1510-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR 91 FUI4F" - 1
27 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING 131 F3-tYNT% 1
28 110-06004 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET THIFT937% 1
29 B1501-127-000  PRESSER BAR THI5° - 1
30 110-06103 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE 131579278 b7V 1
31 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAZYT 1/4-40 L=8 1
32 SS-7090910-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 JAEI2YT 9/64-40 L=8.5 2
33 B1502-541-000  PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER THIRT - IRA%K 1
34 SS-7091110-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 ME53YT 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
35 110-28156 PRESSER FOOT ASM. PARUER AEVA 1
36 110-18007 WASHER PLATE {F2AAE° V42 1



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
%0 B




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v % 4 AMT.
1 110-09503 FEED REGULATOR CONNCTING ROD 17953989094 1
2 110-09602 FEED REGULATOR PIN 17)$39L95° 4 20U 1
3 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E5%9° 9/64-40 66 2
4 110-09701 FEED REGULATOR 1339098 4 1
5 110-09800 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING 170 $29L95T4 334 1
6 SS-7120770-SH __ SCREW WEIEY” 1
7 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREV ILELIAESH 1

, - -555-000  SPRING P . 19 $3-¢% °UnT% 1
A yegw é{)’/(’ 9 110-52701 Black 0/4"?7[}/161 1 $39E9 oY ]
10 £10-10006 FEED DIAL 905" %A 1
11 SS-6120930-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0 k53" 3/16-28 L= 1
12 110-08208 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD 24A419)09) " ]
13 110-09206 VALKING FOOT PIN C AAAAINES Y 1
14 $S-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=§ E5%5° 9/64-40 L=6 1
15 110-14008 CONNECTING ROD S a9y Pyt 1
16 RO-0922702-00  RUBBER RING 0uvy* 1
17 110-10303 FEED REVERSE SPRING TR 1" 1
18 RE-0500000-K0 __ E-RING E2" 2149 5 1
19 110-10154 FEED REVERSE ARH ASH. ATV 97 B 1
20 110-10402 FEED REVERSE ARM SCREW AN 95" FxEy” 1
21 RE-0500000-KO  E-RING E2" 2147 5 1
22 110-09404 ADGUSTING LINK SPRING FIILIIYY A% 1
23 110-08901 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B FANLIIIIITVIY B 1
24 110-09008 WALKING FOOT PIN A 24A{9E°Y A 2
25 11008703 WALKING FOOT LINK VA B 2

26 110-08604 CONNECTING LINK A LAY A 2

27 110-08455 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING LINK PN 52 1

28 110-08802 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A $39LIYUIITI ) A 1

29 SS-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 bE” 15/64-28 L=T 2

30 SS-6090620-SP__ SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k535" 9/64-40 L=6 2

31 110-11103 FEED BAR SHAFT Y 1

32 RC-1381001-KP  RETAINING RING CH™ 229 1

33 B1613-012-A00  FEED DOG A 1A A 1

34 SS-4080620-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=6 FA3Y" 1/8-44 L=6 2

35 110-11251 FEED BAR ASH. RS 1

36 110-09305 ADGUSTING LINK SPRING GUIDE $29E9)YY ATEbE 1

37 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TME5F9° 11764-80 L= 5 2

38 110-11301 FEED SPRING HOOK proTae: 1

39 110-10808 FEED ROCKER SHAFT 2449 Y" 1

40 110-09107 VALKING FOOT PIN B A4A41TYEY B 1

11 $S-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k359" 9/64-40 L=6 1

42 NS-6680410-SP__ HUT 9/32-28 mYAhI9} 9/32-28 1

43 110-08356 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASH. AT 53 1
44 SS-7121410-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 M55 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
45 110-14156 REAR CRANK ASH. S I ANIT A3 1
46 $5-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 . k539" 3/16-28 L=9 (1)
47 'SD-1000801-SH  HINGE SCREW 2 vay” 1
48 110-14206 FEED DRIVING SHAFT 59 A9y 1
49 CS-147121A-SH _ THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 W=12 _ #5t9% D=14.72 W=12 7% 1
50 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bxES™ 1/4-40 L=6 2)
51 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING Y 1
52 SS-8150432-TH  SCREW PEy” 1
53 $S-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WEFF 11/64-40 L=T 1
54 - RC-1381001-KP__ RETAINING RING C2" 2439 1
55 110-11053 FEED ROCKER ASH. 15495 B3 1
56 SS-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L-14 W5FY" 3/16-28 L=14 1)
57 110-14354 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM.,FRONT ST 29NN 7335 93 1
58 SS-7111120-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 W53~ 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
59 SS-4120915-SP  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FAT#S 3/16-28 L=9 1
60 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING 1909° 9 23h 1
61 CS-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASW. D=14.72 W=12  xsat?% D=14.72 W-12 7% 1
62 S5-8660610-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 bXES 1/4-40 L=6 2)
63 R0-0781901-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
64 110-10501 FEED REVERSE SHAFT A UAT 5" 1
65 110-10709 FEED LEVER METAL IIUNT-57Y 23K 1
66 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 baEy® 1/4-40 =8 ]
67 SS-8661040-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 bt3y" 1/4-40 L=10 1
68 110-10600 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER AL 1

10 —




6. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
¥ o B8 B

11—




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION tE ¥ A 4 AMT.
1 B3530-555-000 OIL SIGHT VINDOW 77753+ 1
2 R0-1952401-00 RUBBER RING gy 1
3 110-21201 MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE N9y hxa91 A°47° 1
4 110-21607 TUBE HOLDER (UPPER) N 47°181 (91) 1
5 $S-4120615-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 FATEY" 3/16-28 L=6 1
6 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT3YT 3/16-28 L=6 1
7 B3529-226-000 OIL FELT PRESSER IUa- JIAMTRY 1
8 110-21151 OIL RETURN TUBE ASM. INIIR°4T° H3 1
9 110-21805 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER Ioyay n°47°141 1)

10 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK Yy 0.3
11 110-21300 OIL TUBE BREFIYIN 47° 1
12 110-21706 TUBE HOLDER (LOVER) M47°431 (I3) 1
13 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FAT2Y" 15/64-28 L=9 1
14 B2616-372-000  SPRING N3 1
15 B3514-412-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW JRYTYRIARL 1Y3-F3-£93Y” 1
16 110-20054 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. F°U7°%4 H3 1
17 110-20302 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE £OU7°%4 M)YT4R @}
18 SL-4030851-SF _ SCREW PN PRIV 3)
19 110-20005 OIL PUMP F°U7° 924 (1)
20 110-20708 OIL PUMP IMPELLER £UA° - (1)
21 SE-4301041-SR  SCREV 297° 2442 3)
22 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER F°V7°447% 1)
23 110-20807 0IL PUMP IMPELLER COVER F°U7°249%4% (1)
24 110-20401 PLUNGER 7°5uIT ¥ )
25 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING 7°5uIY ATz N
26 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREV 7°599™y 29T (1)
27 110-20906 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE YEYTh3a9r N 47° 1)
28 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 £3%Y" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
29 110-21003 OIL PUMP SUPPORT $°U7° 249529 1
30 $S-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 A" 33" 15/64-28 L=9 1
31 110-21409 RUBBER JOINT $2920°47° 9377 1

_12 -




OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

M B BB R

7.

- 13—




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [V AMT.
1 110-47057 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. PIT5RTRY h3 1
2 110-23017 OIL RESERVOIR 777937y (1)
3 110-23108 GASKET Fa A WAL E M (1)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION LA & 0 Sy (4)
5 SS-6700710-SH  SCREW PN 1)
6 R0-0982401-00  RUBBER RING 0yvs~ (1)
7 110-24007 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL S L AN EE V5 (1)
8 110-24106 SPRING E$TPFT I4FUNTR (1
9 RE-1000000-KO  E-RING E¥” 32129 (1)

10 110-24502 KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET L8 PFITITIMIOTT (1)
11 $S-9182010-SN  SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 nY37E" A+ 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
12 NS-6150430-SR__ NUT 15/64-28 YbsFYr 15/64-238 (2)
13 $S-8153010-SR  SCREV 15/64-28 L=30 MEYT 15/64-28 L=30 (2)
14 5S-9151610-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 0y A 15/64-28 (1)
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD k97773297 1)
16 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. 877542 )3 1
17 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER EFTPI4R BN - (1)
13 B3419-122-000  KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD k377 33978 Q
19 110-24403 ~ RUBBER k4777 174 (D
20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE E$T774% (1)
21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER L3 7742841 (1)
22 3$S-9151540-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 oy3y3" Ak 15/64-28 L=15 G}
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD EFTPYTAIRTY 1

14 —



8. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
Nubh - - REER

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ ANT.
1 110-23363 BELT COVER ASM. ATARIAT - D3 1
2 110-23355 BELT COVER ASK. ATARINT- B3 (1)
3 110-23306 BELT COVER A ATARBAT- A (1)
4 $5-7701010-SP  SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 We7%Y” 5/16-24 L=10 (2)
5 110-23405 BELT COVER B ATAMINT- B (1)
6 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPPORT ATAMIAT - Y39 (1)
7 SS-7120640-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 XEF2YT 3/16-28 L=6 (1)
8 110-23603 BELT COVER COLLAR ATAMINT- 35~ (2)
9 D3201-555-DA0  BOBBIN WINDER ASM. 1F2%Y-% 53 (1)

10 D3213-555-DA0  THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. AF%F AFFI-IRT-37 (1)
11 S5-4110515-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=5 FATEIT 11/64-40 (1)
12 B3126-012-000_ TENSION DISC Ab£3-985 (2)
13 B3129-012-B00  TENSION SPRING B {M$3-2 AT2 B (1)
14 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION STUD NUT A4F3-9 FYH (1)
15 SS-7110350-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 EIEY” 11/64-40 L= (1)
16 B3212-555-000  PRESSER PLATE B4R - 2TA THI4% (1D
17 B3211-555-000  RUBBER BRAKE 1221 e A N (1)
18 B3209-555-000 POSITIONING FINGER 2"y 1%y a
19 SD-0490261-SP  HINGE SCRE¥ D=4.9 H=2.6 2°v3y" D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
20 $5-7081310-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=12.5 IEFFYT 1/8-44 L=12. (1)
21 ¥P-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 737373 5X10.5X1 (2)
22 SK-3482500-SC  VOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 Aer3yT  D=4.8 L=25 (2)

— 15—



THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RALZERF

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION I S 1 AMT.
1 111-83159 THREAD STAND ASM. 1F2799% (93) 1
2 B3307-012-000  THREAD GUIDE {}2F AMPUH4 (2)
3 B3310-012-000  POSITION CUP SET SCREW Ab2T AFPURL IA2D° (1)
4 WS-0641560-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.4X11.9X1.5 ATEETPT R 6.4X11.9X1.5 (1)
5 B3309-012-000  POSITION CUP 4}4F AFFVUT4 RIYRTA (1
6 B3308-012-000  ROD WASHER 1225 {FPVI49Y 1)
7 B3306-012-000  SPOCL ROD 1+3F 9IBY (1)
8 NH-6061061-SE  NUT M6 o373+ M6 10X11.5X10 (1)
9 B3302-012-000  SPOOL REST ROD 12T YR (1)

10 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER {F2%F JLFTR (2)
11 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN MISZLLy A (2)
12 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION 1F2397Y" (2)
13 111-81153 SPOOL REST ASM. MISTYIIRE (1)
14 WP-0560860-SE  VASHER 5.6%X12X0.8 E5479 % 5.6X12X0.8 (2)
15 WS-0531060-KR  SPRING WASHER 5.3X8.3X1 AT 3273 % 5.3X8.3X1 (2)
16 NS-6123881-SE  NUT 3/16-28 nyivvE 3/16-28 (2)
17 SH-9061080-SE  SCREW M6 L=10 Y37 A+ M6 L=10 1)
18 NM-6100663-SE_ NUT M10 o349 M10 3v2 (2)
19 SK-3452000-SE W00D SCREV D=4.5 L=20 /EIFYT D=4.5 L=20 (3)
20 111-83100 THREAD STAND 1b2F 274 (1)
21 ¥S-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 N #3793 10X18%X2.5 (1)

—16 —




10.

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-5550N-H
DDL-35550N-H

L

I r“““\\r/*s
~
| |
I |
| 7
I |
|
= 11 8
=
13 figg
g 19
oy
2 20
18
L 21 22
ll e [A\\ \
LJ‘!;)M | 4 (
/
N, / 2
”‘,J
16
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E Y A 4 AMT.
1 110-91659 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. WYy FUETY H3 1
2 110-91600 NEEDLE BAR CRANK H NIETD 5505 H (1)
3 B1114-012-000 THREAD GUIDE PIN ARTUIAR - 1
4 110-91303 NEEDLE BAR NE™) 1
5 B1505-552-000-A PRESSER SPRING IHI F3-EIN" % 1
6 110-73558 THREAD TENSION ASM. NSELPIDR 1
7 B3114-232-000 TENSION SPRING, NO.2 (h53-9 A% m
8 110-91006 ARM THREAD GUIDE (HA) P-4 4FPYI4 (HA) 1
9 110-91105 ARM THREAD GUIDE (HB) 7-4 4b7Y34 (HB) 1
10 110-91204 ADJUST LINK SPRING #3989 UYY ATR 1
1 B1403-553-000  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOVER ME - IRARM 1
12 B1419-553-000  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE ME"- {FPYI4 1
13 110-91709 POSITIONING FINGER E ERELE 1
14 B1109-555-HOB  THROAT PLATE (H) == M4z H 1
15 B1613-555-H00  FEED DOG (H) IR H 1
16 B1511-543-BBA  HINGED PRESSER FOOT ASM. Y2919 53 (WP -FT9R) 1
17 B1511-543-BA0  PRESSER FOOT ASH. IT 19481 H3 1
18 SS-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 €5%Y° 1/8-44 1=2.5 1
19 110-91501 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE H MFE 9 4137 H 1
20 MDB-100B2200  NEEDLE DBX1 #22 M) DBX1 #22 1
21 110-92301 ADGUSTING LINK SPRING GUIDE $29LY YV ATEHY 1
22 110-91907 FEED SPRING HOOK 9 A3y 1

- 17 —



11. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-5550N-4A
DDL-3350N-A HHSRSR

&

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION I AMT.
1 110-91857 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. yuhsoeTy 93 1
2 110-91808 NEEDLE BAR CRANK A MFD B0 A (1)
3 111-41108 NEEDLE BAR NETY B 1
4 D1113-126-WA0  NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ASK. ARV - 93 1
5 D1524-555-DA0  PRESSER FOOT ASK. 41 73 1
6 110-72006 FEED DIAL 7Y 27 4% 1
7 B1613-012-100  FEED DOG I tHnT 1 1
3 B9117-552-A00  BOBBIN N 1
9 D1109-555-DOI  THROAT PLATE I D=1.6 M4z 1 1.6 1

10 110-92558 HAND LIFTER CAN ASH. 14175 34 (93) 1
11 B1505-227-T00-A PRESSER SPRING T 141 F3-LIN"2 1
12 MDA-100B0900 NEEDLE DAX1 #9 AY DAX1 # 8 1
13 110-73756 THREAD TENSION ASM. AMAIY )3 1
14 D3128-555-D00  TAKE-UP SPRING AMMINT % 1
15 B3111-126-000  TENSION POST SOCKET {}$3-9 #7-%74 (1)
16 D3129-555-D00  THREAD TENSION SPRING AFFIVATF (D

—18 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

S
ou

Part No, Page  Ref, Part No. Page  Ref, Part No, Page  Ref_ Part No, pPage  Ref,
o F B Mo o & B Mo, o & ' No o B " No,
B1109-012-A00 2 35 | B9117-552-A00 18 8 | SS-6090620-SP 10 14 | 110-02508 4 21
B1109-555-H0B 17 14 $S-6090620-SP 10 30 110-02706 4 1
B1110-012-000 2 42 C0-2520000-00 12 10 $5-6090620-SP 10 41 110-02805 4 20
B1113-155-0A0 2 12 CQ-3500000-F0 4 3 $S-6080670-TP 4 19 110-02904 4 32
B1113-155-000 2 13 CS-079073A-SH 6 36 $S-6090670-TP 6 5 110-04009 6 23
B1114-012-000 17 3 CS-079101A-SH 65 29 SS-6090870-TP 10 3 110-04108 6 25
B1148-555-000 10 8 CS-147121A-SH 4 23 SS-6110420-TP 6 30 110-04207 6 26
" B1212-552-A00 4 28 CS-147121A-SH 10 49 $5-6110610-TP 2 38 110-05006 6 3
B1213-552-0A0-A 4 33 CS-147121A-SH 10 61 S5-6111010-SP 6 33 110-05204 4 7
B1305-012-0A0 6 14 $3-6111010-SP 12 28 110-05303 6 10
B1306-155-0A0 6 16 D1109-555-D01 18 9 55-6121210-SP 10 46 110-06004 8 28
B1306-155-0B0 6 13 D1113-126-WA0 18 4 $S5-6121860-SP 10 11 110-06103 8 30
B1306-155-0C0 6 12 D1524-555-DA0 18 5 55-6661110-SP 4 16 110-06202 8§ 10
B1307-155-0A0 6 19 D3128-555-D00 18 14 35-6700710-SH 14 5 110-06350 8 5
B1307-155-0B0 6 18 D3129-555-D00 18 16 SS-7080510-TP 6 9 110-06509 8 7
B1308-155-0A0 6 21 D3201-555-DA0 15 9 $5-7081310-SP 15 20 110-06608 8 8
B1402-552-000-A 6 2 D3213-555-DA0 15 10 §$5-7080910-SP 8§ 32 110-06756 8 4
B1403-155-000 6 8 $S~7091110-SP 8 34 110-06905 8 16
B1403-553-000 17 11 MC-2005007-50 6 44 SS-7110350-SP 15 15 110-07002 8 14
B1405-012-000 6 1 HC-2005007-55 6 45 SS-7110510-SP 10 37 110-07101 8 12
B1408-552-000 4 8 MDA-10080900 18 12 SS-7110740-TP 10 53 110-07200 8 15
B1411-552-0A0 6 4 HDB-100B1400 6 11 S§-7111120-SP 10 58 110-07309 8 11
B1414-555-000 6 6 MDB-100B2200 17 20 $8-7120840-SP 15 7 110-08000 4 17
B1419-553-000 17 12 S$S-7120770-SH 10 6 110-08059 4 15
B1501-127-000 8 29 N¥-6061061-SE 16 8 SS-7121410-SP 10 44 110-08109 4 18
B1502-541-000 8 33 NN-6100663-SE 16 18 $8-7121410-SP 10 56 110-08208 10 12
B1505-227-T00-A 18 11 NS-68123881-SE 16 16 $5-7681650-TP 4 27 110-08356 10 43
B1505-227-000-A 8 27 NS-6150430-SR 14 12 $5-8090670-SP 2 32 110-08455 10 27
B1505-552~-000-4 17 5 NS-8680410-SP 10 42 $5-8110410-TP 6 37 110-08604 10 26
B1510-227-000 8 26 $5-8150432-TH 6 34 110-08703 10 25
B1511-543-BA0 17 17 RC-1381001-KP 10 32 $5-8150432-TH 10 52 110-08802 10 28
B1511-543-BBA 17 16 RC-1381001-KP 10 54 §$S-8150710-SP 2 33 110-08901 10 23
B1521-555-000 8 2 RC-1850001-KP 4 22 $5-8150710-SP 10 29 110-098008 10 24
B1813-012-A00 10 33 RE-0400000-K0 8 20 $5-8150912-TH 4 13 110-09107 10 40
B1613-012-100 18 7 RE-0500000-K0 8 6 §8-8151150-SP 4 1 110-09206 10 13
B1613-555-H00 17 15 RE-0500000-K0 8 9 $5-8151550-SP 4 30 110-09305 10 36
B1808-552-0A0 6 38 | RE-0500000-KO 8 17 S$5-8153010-SR 14 13 110-09404 10 22
B1810-552-000 6 39 i RE-0500000-K0 10 18 $5-8660610-TP 4 24 110-09503 10 1
B1830-127-0A0 6 40 RE-0500000-K0 10 21 $5-8660610-TP 4 25 110-09602 10 2
B1837-012-0A0 6 42 RE-1000000-KO 14 9 §5-8660610-TP 10 50 110-09701 10 4
B1903-552-000 4 9 R0-0291801-00 4 34 §5-8660610-TP 10 62 110-09800 10 5
B1905-541-B00 4 6 R0-0371801-00 3 3 §$5-8660810-TP 6 15 110-09909 10 7
B2616-372-000 12 14 R0-0442401-00 4 26 §5-8660810~TP 6 17 110-10154 10 19
B3111-126-000 18 15 R0-0781901-00 10 63 $5-8660810-TP 6 20 110-10303 10 17
B3111-552-B00 2 31 R0-0922702-00 10 16 $5-8660810-TP 6 22 110-10402 10 20
B3114-232-000 17 7 R0-0982401-00 14 8 $5-8660810-TP 8 31 110-10501 10 64
B3115-552-000 2 29 R0-1952401-00 12 2 $3-8660810-TP 10 66 110-10709 10 65
B3118-552-E00 2 34 S5-8661040-TP 10 67 110-10808 10 39
B3120-125-000 2 25 SD-0380552-SL 2 16 S5-8681650-TP 4 10 110-10907 10 51
B3125-012-000 15 14 SD-0490261-SPp 15 19 §8-9151540-SR 14 22 110-10907 10 80
B3126-012-000 2 28 SD-0720332-SP 8 13 §§-9151610-SR 14 14 110-11053 10 55
B3126-012-000 15 12 SD-1000801-SH 10 47 $8-9182010-SN 14 11 110-11103 10 31
B3128-012-000 2 30 SE-4301041-SR 12 21 110-11251 10 35
B3129-012-A00 2 26 SK-3452000-SE 16 19 TA-0850604-R0 2 5 110-11301 10 38
B3129-012-B00 15 13 SK-3482500-SC 15 22 TA-1250406-R0 2 39 110-14008 10 15
B3132-552-000 2 27 SL-4030851-SF 12 18 TA-1250705-R0 2 6 110-14156 10 45
B3148-123-000 2 14 SH-9081080-SE 16 17 TA-2000502-R0 2 10 110-14206 10 43
B3149-123-A00 2 15 §8-2110920-TP 2 36 TA-2101002-R0O 2 1 110-14354 10 57
B3209-555-000 15 18 | SS-4080620-TP 10 34 110-15005 6 31
B3211-555-000 15 17 | SS-4110515-SP 15 11 ¥P-0501016-SD 15 21 110-15104 6 35
B3212-555-000 15 16 S5-4120615-SP 2 19 ¥P-0560860-SE 16 14 110-15203 6 27
B3302-012-000 16 g9 SS-4120615-SP 2 20 ¥S-0531060-KR 16 15 110-15609 6 32
B3306-012-000 16 7 $S-4120615-SP 12 5 ¥S-0641560-KR 16 4 110-17209 4 2
B3307-012-000 16 2 S5-4120615-SP 12 6 ¥S-1002560-KR 16 21 110-18009 8 22
B3308-012-000 16 6 SS-4120915-SP 2 7 110-18108 8 23
B3309-012-000 16 5 SS-4120915-SP 2 40 110-00304 2 2 110-18207 8§ 18
B3310-012-000 16 3 S$8-4120915-SP 6 24 110-00619 2 9 110-18306 8 21
B3311-012-000 16 12 SS-4120915-SP 6 28 110-00858 2 4 110-18405 8 19
B3320-704-L00-A 16 11 SS-4120915-SP 10 59 110-01104 2 45 110-18504 2 21
B3419-122-000 14 18 $5-4150915-SP 12 13 110-01500 2 22 110-18603 2 37
B3431-552-000-A 14 17 S5-4150915-SP 12 30 110-01609 2 43 110-18702 2 17
B3514-412-000 12 15 SS-4701415-SD 15 4 110-01658 2 41 110-18801 6 K
B3529-226-000 12 7 SS$-6060210-SP 2 44 110-02003 4 31 110-19007 8 36
B3530-555-000 12 1 SS-6080320-SP 17 18 110-02201 4 12 110-20005 12 19
B9117-012-000 6 41 SS-6080410-SP 2 3 110-02300 4 14 110-20054 12 16

—19 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

9

Part No_ Page  Ref, Part No, Page  Ref, Part No. Page  Ref, Part Ne. Page  Ref,
& B E Mo 2 B Mo, 5 B H o, 2 B H o

110-20203 12 22

110-20302 12 17

110-20401 12 24

110-20500 12 26

110-20609 12 25

110-20708 12 20

110-20807 12 23

110-20906 12 27

110-21003 12 29

110-21151 12 8

110-21201 12 3

110-21300 12 11

110-21409 12 31

110-21607 12 4

110-21706 12 12

110-21805 12 9

110-23017 14 2

110-23108 14 3

110-23355 15 2

110-23363 15 1

110-23504 15 6

110-23603 15 8

110-23702 14 20

110-23751 14 16

110-23801 14 21 ‘

110-24007 14 7 |

110-24106 14 8 !

110-24205 1415 |

110-24304 14 23 !

110-24403 14 19

110-24502 14 10

110-28156 8 35

110-39062 4 5

110-39070 4 ¢ :
110-47057 14 1 j
110-47107 14 4 g
110-52701 10 9 '
110-70851 2 1

110-70801 2 8

110-71008 2 18

110-71305 4 29

110-71602 8 24

110-71701 8 25 ‘
110-71800 8 1 1
110-71909 10 10 ;
110-72006 18 6 i
110-72105 10 68 |
110-72204 2 24 :
110-72253 2 23 g
110-72907 15 3 <
110-73004 15 5

110-73558 17 6

110-73756 18 13

110-91006 17 8 }
110-91105 17 9 !
110-91204 17 10

110-91303 17 4

110-91501 17 19

110-91600 17 2 ‘
110-91659 17 1

110-91709 17 13

110-91808 18 2

110-91857 181

110-91807 17 22

110-92301 17 21

110-92558 18 10

111-41108 6 43

111-41108 18 3

111-81153 16 13

111-83100 16 20

111-83159 16 1

111-84009 16 10

—20—




oILIKI]

JUKI CORPORATION JUKI k=t

HEAD OFFICE T182 BERPBAHMERHIS-2-1
2-1, 8-CHOME, KOKURYO-CHO, TEL. 03-480-1111 (TR}
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO, JAPAN T RGRIRTTS

BUSINESS OFFICE TEL. 03-480-1113(F1PIL-12)

23-3, KABUKI-CHO 1-CHOME,
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN
CABLE : JUKI TOKYO

TELEX : J22967. 232-2301

PHONE : 03(205)1188, 1189, 1190 . 1989.10 Prinu




